PANVEL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Tender No. :- Tender No. :- PMC/PWD/CE	/UGF	0/06/23
Copy No. :	OGD	700/25
Issued to :- M/s.		
	_	
		·
	<u>T I</u>	ENDER
Name of work	:-	पनवेल महानगरपालिका हद्दीतील भिंगारी येथील नियोजित शाळेजवळ स्ट्रॉम वॉटर ड्रेन बांधकाम करणे.
Estimated Cost	:-	Rs. 2,49,196/- (Without GST)
Submitted by	:-	M/s
Date of Sale	:-	From 27/07/2023 to 03/08 /2023 During Office hours
Date of Submission	<u>;</u> -	Up To 3 / 8 /2023 at 15.15 Hrs.
Place of Submission	:-	Office of the City Engineer, Third Floor, Panvel Municipal Corporation Office, Panvel.
Date & Time of opening	:-	04/08 /2023 at 16.30 Hrs (if possible).
Tender Price	:- :-	Rs.200/- + (18%) GST= Rs.250/- (Non Refundable)
Cost of Blank Tender Document paid vi	de R	eceipt No.: Dated
		Issued by
		(Name & Designation)

INDEX

Name of work:- पनवेल महानगरपालिका हद्दीतील भिंगारी येथील नियोजित शाळेजवळ स्ट्रॉम वॉटर ड्रेन बांधकाम व

Sr. No.	Contents	SL Page No.
1.	Tender Notice	- 0.00
2.	Detailed Tender Notice	
3.	Performa for submission of Tender	
4.	Conditions of Tender and instructions to Tenderer	
5.	Schedule 'A'	
6.	Schedule 'B'	
7.	Specification	
8.	Acceptance	

Signature of Tenderer Date:

City Engineer
Date:

PANVEL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Panvel, Dist - Raigad, 410 206.

CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT TENDER NOTICE

(Tender No.- PMC/PWD/CE/UGD/06/23)

Panvel Municipal Corporation invites sealed Tenders in B-1 Form from contractors Registered in appropriate class, with PWD of Maharashtra / CPWD / CIDCO/ MJP/ MIDC with adequate experience of Similar works. for the work of "following are the details:

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 2,49,196/-

2. Price of Tender Document :- Rs.200/- + (18%) GST= Rs. 250/- (Non Refundable)

Earnest Money Deposit :- Rs.2,500/-

4. Completion Period :- 30 Days (including monsoon)

5. Brief Description of Work :- पुनवेल महानगरपालिका हद्दीतील भिंगारी येथील नियोजित शाळेजवळ स्टॉम वॉटर ड्रेन बांधकाम करणे.

Date of application :- from 20 / 60 / 2023 to 39 / 6 / 2023 Upto 15.15 Hrs
During Office (excluding holidays)

Issue of Blank Tender Forms :- from 27 /07 /2023 to 68 / 68 /2023 (During office hours except Holidays)

Date of Submission :- Upto 15.15 Hrs. on 03/08/2023

9. Sealed Tenders shall be submitted in the office of the City Engineer, 3rd Floor, Panvel Municipal Corporation office, Panvel.

Date of opening of Tender :- 04/08 /2023 at 10.30 IIIs (if possible).

11. Any other details required are available in the office of the City Engineer, Panvel Municipal

Corporation, Panvel.

6.

7.

City Engineer
Panvel Municipal Corporation

Panvel Municipal Corporation
Tender No. :-PMC/PWD/CE/UGD/06/23

जा.क्र./पमनपा/सा.बां.(उद्यान)/ ६५२३/प्र.क्र. ०४ / ५५६/२०२३ दिनांक - २६/०७/२०२३

Detailed Tender Notice

Panvel Municipal Corporation invites sealed Tenders in B-1 Form from contractors Registerd in appropriate class, with PWD of Maharashtra / CPWD / CIDCO/ MJP/ MIDC with adequate experience of similar works. Blank Tender forms will be available From 15:15 hrs. in the office of City Engineer, The bidders shall pay tender cost in cash. The Tender should be submitted manually in the office of the City Engineer, Panvel Municipal Corporation, Panvel. upto

1. Nam	e of W	ork
--------	--------	-----

- 2. Estimated cost of Work
- 3. Engineers for this Work
- 4. Period of sale of Tender documents
- 5. Cost of tender form
- 6. Earnest Money
- 7. Last date of Submission of Tender
- 8. Probable date and time of opening
- 9. Eligibility
 - a) Registration
 - b) Experience Certificate
- 10. Validity Period of Tender
- 11. Security Deposit, to be deducted from RA /Final Bills
- 11. Completion Period
- 12. Percentage to be charge as Supervision charges for the Work Got executed through other means.
- :- Six months from the actual date of completion 13. Defects Liability Period
- 14. Tenderer/Bidder should submit Affidavit and Under Taking in requisite format on Rs.100/-Stamp paper and all Annexure in prescribed format.
- 15. The Tenderer will have to execute contract agreement in prescribed format on a stamp paper of

Signature of Tenderer

- :- पनवेल महानगरपालिका हद्दीतील भिंगारी येथील नियोजित शाळेजवळ स्ट्रॉम वॉटर ड्रेन बांधकाम करणे.
- Rs. 2,49,196/-
- The City Engineer, PMC
- From 27 / 07 /2023 to 03/08 /2023
- Rs.200/- + (18%) GST = Rs.250/- (Non Refundable)
- :- Rs. 2,500/-
- 63 / 68 /2023 upto 15.15 Hrs.
- **64/68** /2023 at 16.30 Hrs. if Possible.
- Appropriate Class
- Work of similar nature & magnitude.
- 30 Days from the Date of submission of the Tender.
 - 5%
- 30 days (including monsoon)
 - 24.50%